Attachment 'A'

RESOLUTION NO. 25-___

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN APPROVING RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH CIVIC PLUS FOR RECREATION MANAGEMENT PROGRAM CIVIC REC

WHEREAS, the City of Kerman began using the Recreation Management program Rec1 in 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Management program is a valuable tool for providing online registration of programs and events and streamlined facility reservation processes; and

WHEREAS, renewing the agreement with Civic Plus for the Recreation Management program Civic Rec will maintain the standard established in 2014; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kerman resolves as follows:

- Section 1. The forgoing recitals are true and correct.
- Section 2. The City Council approves the renewal agreement (**Exhibit 'A'**) with Civic Plus for the Recreation Management program Civic Rec in the amount of \$5,061.31 with a 5% annual increase and authorizes the City Manager to execute the agreement and all necessary supporting documents.

Section 3. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Kerman at a regular meeting held on the 12th of February 2025, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
The foregoing resolution is hereby approv	red.
	 Maria Pacheco
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Josie Camacho	
City Clerk	